Results of the 2014 Student Substance



RESPONDENTS’ DEMOGRAPHICS AND ITEMS THAT ADDRESS BOTH
SUBSTANCE USE AND SAFETY

Survey Sample Demographics

155 110 89 102 74

Mendez 2013 267
58% 42% 33% 38% 28%
115 131 96
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47% 53% 39%









SCHOOL SAFETY ITEMS

Q15a: How often does racial tension occur at your school?
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Q15b: How often does student bullying occur at your school?
I Never happens

I Happens on occasion

Mendez 2013 11 Happens at least once a month

[ Happens at least once a week

I Happens daily
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Q15c: How often do acts of disrespect for teachers occur at your school?
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I Never happens
I Happens on occasion
Mendez 2013
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Q15d: How often do gang activities occur at your school?

All middle schools 2014 6

I Never happens
I Happens on occasion

Mendez 2013 12 Happens at least once a month
[ Happens at least once a week
I Happens daily

Mendez 2014 10
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Q15g: Do teachers or staff give you praise or rewards for good behavior?

All middle schools 2014 12 -
I Never happens
I Happens on occasion
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I Happens at least once a week
I Happens daily
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Q8: How safe do you feel when you are at school?







Q12: How big a problem do you think bullying is at your school?

Q11: During this school year, how often have you or your close friends been physically harmed
or threatened with physical harm by another student at your school?

Q14: Are school rules about verbal or physical assaults or fighting enforced by school staff?

All middle schools 2014 22 -

I Always
I usually
Mendez 2013 29 | don't know
[ sometimes
I Rarely
Mendez 2014 34 .
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Q16-Q17: Do any of your friends belong to a gang? During this school year, did you take part in
any gang activities?

All middle schools 2014

I Friends belong to a gang

Mendez 2013 I | took part in gang activities during this school year

Mendez 2014
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SUBSTANCE USE ITEMS

TOBACCO:

Q18a: What is the most recent you have used Tobacco?

Q21a: During this year, how often did you use Tobacco?
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Q29a. Within the past month, how many kids at your school do you think have used tobacco?

All middle schools 2014 17 .

Mendez 2013 19

Mendez 2014 16 -

T T T T T
60 80 100
Percentage

I L ess than 25%
Between 25% and 50%

[ Between 50% and 75%

I VMore than 75%

o -
N
o
N
o

11



Q27a: How dangerous is it for kids your age to use Tobacco?

All middle schools 2014 9 I
I Very dangerous
I somewhat dangerous
Mendez 2013 15 I don't know/Never heard of it
[ Not very dangerous
I Not at all dangerous
Mendez 2014 13 I
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Q28g. During the school year, how many times have you experienced advertisements (TV,
radio, billboard, magazine, internet, etc.) for tobacco products?

I 0 times
1-2 times
Mendez 2013 22 I 34 times
I 5 or more times
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ALCOHOL:

Q18b: What is the most recent you have used Alcohol?
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Q21b: During this year, how often did you use Alcohol?

All middle schools 2014

I Never used it/heard of it
I L ess than once a year
I About once this year

About once a month
[ several times a month
[N several times a week
I Every day

Mendez 2013

Mendez 2014
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Q29b. Within the past month, how many kids at your school do you think have used alcohol?

All middle schools 2014

I Less than 25%
Between 25% and 50%

[ Between 50% and 75%

I Vore than 75%

Mendez 2013
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Q27b: How dangerous is it for kids your age to use Alcohol?

Q28f. During the school year, how many times have you experienced advertisements (TV,
radio, billboard, magazine, internet, etc.) for alcohol products?

Mendez 2013

I 0 times

1-2 times
[ 3-4 times
I 5 or more times
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MARIJUANA/ K2 OR SPICE:

Q18c: What is the most recent you have used Marijuana?

All middle schools 2014 2.
I Never used it/heard of it
More than a year a go
Mendez 2013 [ within the past year
I \Vithin the past month
Mendez 2014 .
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Q21c: During this year, how often did you use Marijuana?

All middle schools 2014

I Never used it/heard of it
I L ess than once a year
I About once this year

Mendez 2013 42 About once a month
[ several times a month
[N several times a week
I Every day

Mendez 2014 4 )
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Q29c. Within the past month, how many kids at your school do you think have used marijuana?

I L ess than 25%
Between 25% and 50%

[ Between 50% and 75%

I Vore than 75%
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All middle schools 2014 20
Mendez 2013 20
Mendez 2014 19
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Q27c: How dangerous is it for kids your age to use Marijuana?

All middle schools 2014 9
Mendez 2013 17
Mendez 2014 12
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I Very dangerous
I somewhat dangerous
I don't know/Never heard of it
[ Not very dangerous
I Not at all dangerous
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INHALANTS:

Q18e: What is the most recent you have used Inhalants?
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Q21e: During this year, how often did you use Inhalants?

All middle schools 2014

I Never used it/heard of it
I L ess than once a year
I About once this year

Mendez 2013 About once a month
[ several times a month
[N several times a week
I Every day

Mendez 2014
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Q27e: How dangerous is it for kids your age to use Inhalants?
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OVER THE COUNTER MEDICATION:

Q18f: What is the most recent you have used Over the Counter Medication to get high?

All middle schools 2014
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Q21f: During this year, how often did you use Over the Counter Medication to get high?

All middle schools 2014

I Never used it/heard of it
I L ess than once a year
I About once this year

About once a month
[ several times a month
[N several times a week
I Every day

Mendez 2013

Mendez 2014
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Q27f: How dangerous is it for kids your age to use Over the Counter Medication to get high?

All middle schools 2014

I Very dangerous
I Somewhat dangerous
I don't know/Never heard of it
[ Not very dangerous
I Not at all dangerous
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PRESCRIPTION DRUGS:

Q18g: What is the most recent you have used Prescription Drugs that were not prescribed to
you to get high?

All middle schools 2014

Mendez 2013

Mendez 2014
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STEROIDS OR PERFORMANCE ENHANCING DRUGS:

Q18h: What is the most recent you have used Steroids or Performance Enhancing Drugs?

All middle schools 2014
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Mendez 2014
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Q21h: During this year, how often did you use Steroids or Performance Enhancing Drugs?

All middle schools 2014

I Never used it/heard of it
I L ess than once a year
I About once this year

About once a month
[ several times a month
[N several times a week
I Every day
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Q27h: How dangerous is it for kids your age to use Steroids or Performance Enhancing Drugs?

All middle schools 2014 14 I

I Very dangerous

I somewhat dangerous
Mendez 2013 22 I don't know/Never heard of it
[ Not very dangerous
I Not at all dangerous
Mendez 2014 19 I
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OTHER ILLEGAL DRUGS:

Q18i: What is the most recent you have used Other lllegal Drugs (e.g. cocaine, ecstacy,
hallucinogens, heroin, methamphetamines?
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Q21i: During this school year how often have you used Other Illegal Drugs?
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OPINIONS, EXPERIENCE, AND EXPOSURE:

Q13: Are school rules about drug, alcohol, and tobacco use enforced by school staff?

All middle schools 2014 27 .
I Always enforced
I Usually enforced
Mendez 2013 33 Don't know
[ sometimes enforced
I Rarely enforced
Mendez 2014 32 .
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Q24b: If you had problems with your schoolwork or academics and needed help, who would
you go to?
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Q24c: If you experienced bullying, violence, or threats to personal safety and needed help, who
would you go to?

dbLishi

Q24d: If you experienced social problems or problems with friends or family and needed help,

who would you go to?
I A counselor at school
I Seminar/advisory teacher
Another adult at school
I A counselor outside of school
I Your parents
[ A medical doctor
& I A friend
35 N Another adult outside of school
305 31 Nurse
23 [ wouldn't go to anyone. Keep to myself
1 18
9
o
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Q24e: If you experienced problems with your health and needed help, who would you go to?
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Q25: Within the past year, has your parent/guardian talked with you about the dangers of
tobacco, alcohol, or drug use?

70 70
63
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Q28a. During the school year, how many times have you experienced classes in which you
learned and practiced ways of resisting and avoiding substance abuse?
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